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List of Participants of 122nd  ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre 
Home 

District 
Email 

101 Md. Helal Ahmed Deputy Secretary 01718074754 
Bcs (Public 
Works) 

Dhaka 
helal.ahmed21@ 
yahoo.com 

102 Jahidul Islam Deputy Director 01711057648 Bcs (Agriculture) Jamalpur 
jahidbiplob1976@gmail.co
m 

103 Mohammad Shafiuddin Deputy Secretary 01711372687 
Bcs 
(Cooperatives) 

Jessore 69shafiuddin@gmail.com 

104 Ratan Kumar Mondal Deputy Secretary (Osd) 01712230977 Bcs (Agriculture) Pirojpur ratan1569@gmail.com 

105 
Md. Kawserul Islam 
Sikder 

Deputy Secretary 01790177945 Bcs (Food) Dhaka 
kawserul1173@yahoo.co
m 

106 
Syeda Shammi Ara 
Chowdhury 

Deputy Secretary 01819 -119542 
Bcs 
(Information) 

Dhaka shammird@gmail.com 

107 Suman Barua 
Chief Education 
Officer(Deputysecretary) 

01819611112 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Chittagong seconocu@yahoo.com 

108 Mohammad Ahmmed Ali Deputy Secretary (Osd) 01716669768 Bcs (Agriculture) Tangail dsahmmed72@gmail.com 

109 Md. Hanif Sikder Deputy Secretary(Osd) 01716437140 Bcs (Agriculture) Patuakhali hanifipmdae@gmail.com 

110 Jasmin Akter Deputy Secretary 01727750168 Bcs (Postal) Sylhet jasminbdpost@gmail.com 

111 M. Jashim Uddin Khan Deputy Secretary 
+88017112117
01 

Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka khan.mopa@gmail.com 

112 Kazi Kamrul Ahsan Deputy Secretary (Osd) 01712-576920 Bcs (Postal) Kishoregonj kamrulbpo1@gmail.com 

113 Md. A. Haleque Mullick Deputy Secretary 01552366705 Bcs (Economic) Madaripur mullickdc@gmail.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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114 Md Asad Ullah Deputy Secretary 01727748368 
Bcs 
(Information) 

Chandpur asadusaker@yahoo.co.uk 

115 Masud Parvez Rana Second In Command 01769006503  KISHOREG
ONJ 

parvez6503@gmail.com 

116 Md. Ziaul Haque 
Deputy Director ( Deputy 
Secretary) 

01712825809 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Rajshahi rezapappu7@gmail.com 

117 
Mohammad 
Moniruzzaman Bhuiyan 

Deputy Secretary 01716667360 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chandpur monir777@iuj.ac.jp 

118 
Md.Maisur Mahmood 
Chowdhury 

Deputy Secretary 
+880 1711 
858041 

Bcs (Audit & 
Accounts) 

Sylhet maisur.1965@gmail.com 

119 Md. Sayed  Ali 
Deputy Director (Deputy 
Secretary 

01819810303 Bcs (Forest) Tangail sayed13143@gmail.com 

120 
Mohammad Lutfur 
Rahman, Paa 

Director ( Deputy 
Secretary) 

01711314476 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Gazipur mlutfur74@gmail.com 

121 
Md. Enayet Ullah Khan 
Eusufzee 

Project Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01711019357 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Tangail enayetzai@gmail.com 

122 Adwaita Chandra Das Deputy Secretary 01715038457 Bcs (Fisheries) Bogra adwaita41@gmail.com 

123 Salahuddin Ahammad Osd (Deputy Secretary) 01712176425 Bcs (Food) Comilla sadfan2002@yahoo.com 

124 Md  Alamgir Hossain Deputy Secretary 
+88019751133
55 

Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chuadanga alamgir. adc@gmail.com 

125 
Mohammed Amjed 
Hossain 

Director 01712647548 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Comilla ahossain2003@gmail.com 

126 Mohammed Rehan Uddin Deputy Secretary 01711485375 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chandpur 
rehanuddin405@gmail.co
m 

127 Shaheenur Shaheen Khan 
Deputy Secretary (Deputy 
Director) 

01732888866  DHAKA akhikhan918@gmail.com 

128 Khalil Ahmed Deputy Secretary 01741182100 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chandpur 
khalilahmed20@gmail.co
m 
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130 Bodrun Nahar Deputy Secretary 01711484557 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Manikganj sasshishu@gmail.com 

132 Md Afzal Hossain Deputy Director Of Supply 01715025968 Non Cadre Khulna afimri@yahoo.com 

133 Md.Nabeeb Aftab Sub-Registrar 01718882343 Non Cadre Dinajpur 
aftabpulak1057@gmail.co
m 

134 Mostak Hossain Sub Registrar 01712505516 Non Cadre Magura shakil.du.ir@gmail.com 

135 Md.Sazzad Hossain Sub-Registrar 01729012024 Non Cadre Faridpur sazzadh1984@gmail.com 
 


